

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9726/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2017 in CRABA No. 1583/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PRAVIN DINKAR SHINDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135248/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135250/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Mansi Brar Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice returnable on 19th January, 2018.

Till then, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with Crime No.5 of 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER